SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Fannin to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 64 by Senator Gatti

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 3: 2462(6), (7), and (8)" to "R.S. 3:2462(6)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, after "2465(E)" delete "and (F)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 5, after "training;" delete the remainder of the line
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 6, delete "to implement a seventy-two hour minimum hold time for stray
- 9 animals;"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, delete line 10 and insert "3:2462(6) and 2465(E) are hereby enacted to read as
- 12 follows:"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, delete lines 15 through 17 in their entirety
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On page 2, line 1, change "(7)" to "(6)"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, delete lines 9 through 10 in their entirety
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 2, at the end of line 22, insert the following:
- 21 "The training requirement shall apply only if an online training option is
- 22 <u>available.</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 24 On page 3, at the end of line 2, insert the following:
- 25 "The training requirement shall apply only if an online training option is
- 26 <u>available.</u>"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- On page 3, delete lines 9 through 16 in their entirety